## **RoHS Certificate of Conformance**



Eclipse MDI hereby declares and certifies that all products are RoHS compliant according to the definitions and restrictions given for the Directive (EU) 2015/863 by the commission on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

0.01% Cadmium(Cd): Mercury: 0.1% Lead (Pb): 0.1% Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+): 0.1% Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB): 0.1% Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE): 0.1%

Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP): 0.1% (added in 2015): Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP): 0.1% (added in 2015); Dibutyl phthalate (DBP): 0.1% (added in 2015); 0.1% (added in 2015); Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP):

Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP): max 0.1 Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP): max 0.1% Dibutyl phthalate (DBP): 0.1% max Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP): max 0.1%

- 1. Effective 6/1/2006 all detector, mixer, limiter, equalizers, tunnel diodes and MMIC Amps products are RoHS Compliant.
- 2. Maximum limit (ppm) does not apply to applications for which exemption have been granted by the RoHS Directive.

Our statements in this letter regarding RoHS compliance and lead content do not extend to, or apply to any product subjected to unintended contamination, misuse, neglect, accident, improper installation, or to use in violation of instructions furnished by Eclipse Microwave, INC. We additionally note that Eclipse products in certain specific outline packages could contain high temperature solder having greater 85% lead content, which is considered exempt fro ELV Directive, Article 4(2)(a) by Annex II and RoHS Directive, Article 4(1) by Annex (7).

Jeffrey Rapadas CEO

The information contained in this letter is being provided for information purposes only and to clarify certain information concerning Eclipse Microwave, INC products. Nothing provided in this letter is (i) a representation, warranty or agreement to indemnification by Eclipse Microwave, INC, (ii) a statement which may form a basis of reliance by Eclipse Microwave, INC, (ii) a modification of any of the terms and conditions of sale agreed to in writing between Eclipse and its customers with respect to any Eclipse Microwave, INC products, whether previously sold or to be sold in the future.

EclipseMDI, Inc.

Quality products that serve the industry. Today and tomorrow.

## END USE/END USER STATEMENT



On behalf of the company listed below, I certify to Eclipse MDI, the U.S. Department of Commerce, the U.S. Department of State, the U.S. Department of Treasury, and the U.S. Department of Homeland Security, Customs and Border Protection, that:

The company is purchasing or importing the products listed on the Purchase Order identified above for the end- user(s) written above and shall not re-export, re-sell, or otherwise transfer (in-country) these products to anyone except the stated end- user(s), without prior written approval from Eclipse MDI and all required licenses or other authorizations from the U.S. Government, as necessary.

To the best of the company's knowledge, the products will not be used in the design, development, production or use of nuclear, chemical, or biological weapons or missiles.

The company shall comply with all applicable U.S. export control laws, regulations, and Executive Orders, including those relating to economic sanctions, for any products purchased from Eclipse MDI and shall obtain any licenses or other authorizations required by the U.S. Government prior to export, re-export, or transfer (in-country) of the products, software, or technologies.

The company shall not, directly or indirectly, export, re-export, or transfer (in-country) any Eclipse MDI products, software, or technologies to any other country, without prior written approval from Eclipse MDI and all required licenses or other authorizations from the U.S. Government, as necessary.

To the best of the company's knowledge, the company and the stated end-user(s) are not: (i) owned at least fifty percent (50%) by any parties designated on the Specially Designated Nationals ("SDN") List maintained and administered by OFAC; (ii) owned at least thirty-three percent (33%) in the aggregate by one or more parties designated on the Sectoral Sanctions Identifications List ("SSIL") maintained by OFAC or parties having ownership of a majority of the voting interests; (iii) designated on the Entity List maintained by the U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of Industry and Security ("BIS"); or (iv) designated on any other lists of prohibited, restricted, sanctioned, or debarred parties maintained by the U.S. Government on the Consolidated Screening List (accessible through www.export.gov), or by any foreign government, or international organizations (e.g., United Nations, World Bank).

The Eclipse MDI products shall not be, directly or indirectly, exported, re-exported, transferred, or otherwise delivered to a vessel designated on the SDN List or to a vessel located or operating in the territorial waters of Cuba, Iran, North Korea, or Syria.

The Eclipse MDI products shall not be used, directly or indirectly, to support the exploration or production for deepwater (depths of more than 500 feet), Arctic offshore, or shale projects that have the potential to produce oil or gas in the Russian Federation, or in any maritime area claimed by the Russian Federation and extending from its territory, including, but not limited to, the Yuzhno-Kirinskoye Field, located in the Sea of Okhotsk, without prior written approval from Eclipse MDI and a license from the U.S. Government.

The Eclipse MDI products shall not be, directly or indirectly, used to support the potential production of oil in any location in the world in which, a party designated on the SSIL, their property, or their interests in property has (i) a thirty-three percent (33%) or more ownership interest; or (ii) ownership of a majority of the voting interests.

If the company knows or is unable to determine if the Eclipse MDI products, software, or technologies will be used, directly or indirectly, to support the exploration or production of deepwater (greater than 500 feet), Arctic offshore, or shale projects that have the potential to produce oil or gas in the Russian Federation, or in any maritime area claimed by the Russian Federation and extending from its territory, including, but not limited to, the Yuzhno-Kirinskoye Field, the company shall not deliver or allow the Eclipse MDI products to be used without prior written approval from Eclipse MDI and obtaining all required license(s) from the U.S. Government, and has provided Eclipse MDI with a complete copy of all valid licenses obtained and, in writing, the date the Eclipse MDI products were shipped to the end-user(s) or put to use by the end-user(s).

The company shall inform the end-user(s), in writing, of all the trade compliance requirements in this EUS, including providing complete and accurate translations (at the sole cost of the company or end-user(s)), if necessary or requested by the end-user(s). The company shall also immediately notify Eclipse MDI, in writing, of any material changes to the above statements.

I certify that I am duly authorized to make this certification on behalf of the company below.

referring that I am duly authorized to make this certification on behalf of the company below.
Company Name:
Date:
Title:
Signature of Authorized Company Representative Print Name:
Print Name:

1.408.526.1100

Quality products that serve the industry. Today and tomorrow.